Khyber Pathtukhwa Service Tabunai



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

C. M. No2023 In						
Execution Petition No 50/2023 In						
Service Appeal No 9408/2020						
Farman Ullah	Petitioner					
VERSUS						
PPO & others	Respondents					

INDEX

S.No	Description of Documents	Annexure	Pages
1.	Transfer Application with affidavit		1-2

Dated:-13-03-2023

Petitioner

Through

BASEER AHMAD SHAH

δŧ

IBAD UR REHMAN Advocates, Peshawar

<u>OFFICE:</u>- Cantonment Plaza Flat 3/B Khyber Bazar Peshawar Cell# 0301 8804841 Email:- fazalshahmohmand@gmail.com



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

C. M. No	2023	
In		
Execution Petiti In	on No 50/2023	
Service Appeal	No 9408/2020	
Farman Ullah		Petitioner
	VERSUS	
PPO & others		Respondents

APPLICATION FOR THE TRANSFER OF TITLED APPEAL FROM BENCH AT SWAT TO BENCH AT PESHAWAR

Respectfully Submitted:-

- 1. That the above titled Service Appeal is pending before this honorable Tribunal and is fixed for today i, e 04-04-2023.
- 2. That the appellant after being retired from service has been shifted to Peshawar and all the respondents are stationed at Peshawar hence it would be in the interest of justice if the titled appeal is transferred to Peshawar Bench of this honorable Tribunal.
- 3. That the appellant for the appellant is also from Peshawar and even otherwise Rule 5 of the KP Service Tribunal Rules, 1974 provide for the sitting of the Tribunal at the convenience of the parties whose matters are to be heard at such sittings, hence too the titled appeal is required to be transferred to Peshawar Bench of this honorable Tribunal.
- 3. That the valuable rights of the applicant are at stake as in case the appeal of the appellant is not heard at Peshawar, he would be burdened with charges for no fault.
- 4. That the petitioner had earlier also filed application before the Honorable Tribunal of subject case to bench of this Honorable Tribunal at Peshawar.
- 5. That there is no bar on transfer of titled case besides this honorable Tribunal is very much vested with powers to transfer cases.

It is therefore prayed, that on acceptance of this application, the titled appeal may kindly be transferred from the Bench of this honorable Tribunal at Swat to the bench of this honorable Tribunal at Peshawar. A

Dated:-13-03-2023

Petitioner

Through

BASEER AHMAD SHAH

&

IBAD UR REHMAN Advocates, Peshawar



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

C. M. No2	023		•
In			
Execution Petition No In	50/2023		
Service Appeal No 94	08/2020		
Farman Ullah	***************************************		Petitioner
	VER	SUS	
PPO & others			Respondents
			poriaci (c)

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Farman Ullah, Head Constable, Counter Terrorism Department, KP Peshawar, (the petitioner), do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this **Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honorable Tribunal.

Identified by

Baseer Ahmad Shah Advocate DEPONENT

